
METRI 60 RAGAZZI

1 MALATESTI ANDREA 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 7"9

2 CERINI MARCO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 8"0

3 CORSINI ANDREA 01 ATL. SESTESE 8"1

4 GIOGLI MIRKO 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 8"3

5 TORTORELLI LUCA 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 8"3

6 GENOVA FEDERICO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 8"6

7 MANETTI ALESSIO 02 ATL. CALENZANO 8"6

8 CIMMINO SAMUEL 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 8"7

9 BECAGLI OLMO 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 8"8

10 CALAMINI LORENZO 01 ATL. CALENZANO 8"8

11 PANICHI PIETRO 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 8"8

12 POZZI MATTEO 01 ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 9"0

13 VEDOVATO FRANCESCO 01 ATL. SESTESE 9"0

14 BAGNOLI MARCO 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 9"1

15 MICHELI FILIPPO 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 9"1

16 SCICLONE PIETRO 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 9"1

17 SANTINI FILIPPO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"2

18 GIARI SEBASTIANO 01 ATL. SESTESE 9"2

19 SOSA RAMIREZ STUARD 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"3

20 BINI LORENZO 02 ATL. SESTESE 9"6

21 CHESI MASSIMO 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 9"8

22 BONANNI LORENZO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"8

23 FANTONI GIOSUE' 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 10"1

24 CERRONE ANDREA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 10"3

25 CASCIO SIMONE 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 10"3

26 TANZINI FILIPPO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 10"4

27 FERRANTINI IACOPO 02 ATL. CALENZANO 10"5

28 CELOLESKAJ ANDREAS 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 12"0

SALTO IN LUNGO RAGAZZI Iª Iiª IIIª Risult.

1 CORSINI ANDREA 01 ATL. SESTESE 4.43 4.43 4.60 4.60

2 TORTORELLI LUCA 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 4.52 4.31 4.31 4.52

3 MANETTI ALESSIO 02 ATL. CALENZANO 3.42 4.37 4.48 4.48

4 CERINI MARCO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 4.45 4.12 4.41 4.41

5 MALATESTI ANDREA 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 4.33 3.83 3.78 4.33

6 CAPPELLINI LORENZO 01 ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 4.23 4.31 4.14 4.31

7 MATASSONI RAOUL 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3.57 4.27 3.93 4.27

8 VENTURELLA FRANCESCO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 4.19 4.16 4.12 4.19

9 CIMMINO SAMUEL 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3.94 3.91 4.13 4.13

10 POZZI MATTEO 01 ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO N 4.06 3.99 4.06

11 CALAMINI LORENZO 01 ATL. CALENZANO 4.03 3.80 4.03 4.03

12 NIBA ALESSANDRO 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 3.88 3.99 3.76 3.99

13 CELOLESKAJ ANDREAS 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3.97 3.98 3.95 3.98

14 BIAGIOTTI DANIELE 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3.68 3.33 3.98 3.98

15 GIOGLI MIRKO 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 3.91 3.93 3.87 3.93
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16 GUARINO MARIO 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 3.91 3.35 3.38 3.91

17 TRALLORI DANIELE 01 ATL. SESTESE N 3.65 3.88 3.88

18 SCICLONE PIETRO 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 3.69 3.85 3.72 3.85

19 ASCENZI SAMUELE 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3.72 3.62 3.43 3.72

20 BAGNOLI MARCO 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI N 3.71 3.62 3.71

21 GESHTEJA SFRXHO 01 ATL. SESTESE 3.39 3.70 3.49 3.70

22 BIELSA IAGO FILIPPO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3.68 3.54 3.49 3.68

23 VALENTINI PIETRO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3.16 3.39 3.35 3.39

24 FAILLI LORENZO 02 ATL. SESTESE 3.30 3.39 3.28 3.39

25 VENTRE AURELIO 01 ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 3.35 3.25 3.08 3.35

26 DE MAGISTRIS MATTEO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3.03 N 2.98 3.03

27 VIGANO' LORENZO 02 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 2.56 2.78 3.01 3.01

28 LUBELLO GUIDO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 2.71 2.91 2.57 2.91

29 FARNETANI MATTEO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON N N 2.90 2.90

30 TANZINI FILIPPO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 2.87 2.57 2.78 2.87

31 CAMICIOTTOLI COSIMO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 2.17 2.35 2.84 2.84

32 PANICHI PIETRO 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 2.46 N N 2.46

33 CIABINI LARO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 2.27 2.35 2.18 2.35

LANCIO DEL VORTEX  RAGAZZI

1 SOSA RAMIREZ STUARD 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 57.40 55.65 52.52 57.40

2 MATASSONI RAOUL 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 42.28 42.56 44.95 44.95

3 VENTURELLA FRANCESCO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 40.08 39.05 44.10 44.10

4 GENOVA FEDERICO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 38.89 42.46 42.28 42.46

5 TRALLORI DANIELE 01 ATL. SESTESE 42.41 41.15 N 42.41

6 VIANELLO EYAIU 01 ATL. SESTESE 42.32 41.21 41.28 42.32

7 LUPI IGOR 01 ATL. SESTESE 42.01 42.18 40.50 42.18

8 VENTRE AURELIO 01 ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 35.09 37.34 39.98 39.98

9 SARTI EDOARDO 02 ATL. SESTESE 41.02 35.15 35.52 41.02

10 CASINI GIANBATTISTA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 37.85 39.06 36.24 37.85

11 BECAGLI OLMO 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 37.00 33.00 34.48 37.00

12 MARCELLI RICCARDO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 34.90 32.92 34.38 34.90

13 GESHTEJA SFRXHO 01 ATL. SESTESE 29.28 28.00 32.90 32.90

14 NIBA ALESSANDRO 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 30.40 31.68 31.48 31.68

15 LA CHINA PABLO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 30.60 31.45 30.68 31.45

16 CHESI SIMONE 01 ATL. SESTESE 31.17 30.82 27.13 31.17

17 FANTONI GIOSUE' 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 26.45 27.28 25.73 27.28

18 DE MAGISTRIS MATTEO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 24.36 24.13 26.50 26.50

19 FERRANTINI IACOPO 02 ATL. CALENZANO 23.80 26.45 24.20 26.45

20 BONANNI LORENZO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 26.39 22.12 24.80 26.39

21 CHESI MASSIMO 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 23.82 23.08 23.90 23.90

22 LUBELLO GUIDO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 22.30 21.55 16.80 22.30

METRI 1000 RAGAZZI

1 VIANELLO EYAIU 01 ATL. SESTESE 3'04"3

2 CAPPELLINI LORENZO 01 ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 3'23"1

3 CHESI SIMONE 01 ATL. SESTESE 3'24"4

4 VEDOVATO FRANCESCO 01 ATL. SESTESE 3'24"8

5 LUPI IGOR 01 ATL. SESTESE 3'28"1

6 SARTI EDOARDO 02 ATL. SESTESE 3'36"5



7 GUARINO MARIO 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 3'39"5

8 BINI LORENZO 02 ATL. SESTESE 3'39"8

9 GIARI SEBASTIANO 01 ATL. SESTESE 3'42"6

10 CALIARI STEFANO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'43"0

11 FAILLI LORENZO 02 ATL. SESTESE 3'43"7

12 BIAGIOTTI DANIELE 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'44"4

13 MICHELI FILIPPO 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 3'50"6

14 VIGANO' LORENZO 02 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 3'55"0

15 MARCELLI RICCARDO 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'57"3

16 CAMICIOTTOLI COSIMO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'57"5

17 LA CHINA PABLO 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'57"6



METRI 60 RAGAZZE

1 VENTURELLA CHIARA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 8"7

2 SALUCCI CHIARA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 8"7

3 INGRETOLLI CATERINA 01 ATL. SESTESE 8"7

4 SPISSU GIADA 01 ATL. SESTESE 8"7

5 MANNINI REBECCA 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 8"8

6 BELKEZIZ MOUNIA RITA 02 ATL. SESTESE 8"8

7 PAOLI SARA 02 ATL. SESTESE 8"8

8 NOLASCO LYAM 01 ATL. CAMPI UNIVERSO SPORT 8"9

9 MANNELLI MARGHERITA 02 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 8"9

10 CACCIARELLI SOFIA 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 8"9

11 RICCI LARA 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 9"0

12 CRISCI CAMILLA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"0

13 PIZZAMANO MADDALENA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"1

14 DEL FURIA SARA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9"1

15 SPULCIONI GIULIA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"1

16 MAGLI MARGHERITA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"2

17 BARTOLINI ARIANNA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"2

18 NALDI CHIARA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"3

19 TORRINI COSTANZA 01 ATL. CALENZANO 9"3

20 FRASCANI MICHELLE 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"4

21 GIUSTI ZOE 02 ATL. SESTESE 9"4

22 MUSELLA ASIA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"4

23 BARSOTTI ASIA 01 ATL. CAMPI UNIVERSO SPORT 9"4

24 STELLINI DARIA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"4

25 FABRIZZI CHIARA 01 ATL. CAMPI UNIVERSO SPORT 9"5

26 CAPPAI LISA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9"5

27 ROMERO LUCREZIA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"6

28 VILIANI CHIARA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9"6

29 BRASCHI SARA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9"6

30 CIAMBELLOTTI FRANCESCA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9"7

31 GIACHI ANNA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 9"7

32 MC GRATH NICOLE 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9"7

33 BIGI MARGHERITA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"8

34 NANNELLI LISA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"8

35 MALANDRINO GIULIA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9"8

36 NEPOTU LIDIA 02 ATL. CAMPI UNIVERSO SPORT 9"8

37 NUTINI ALICE 02 ATL. CALENZANO 9"8

38 TRENTANOVE GRETA 02 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9"9

39 BIANCO POLISSENA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 9"9

40 GELLI ELENA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 9"9

41 MARTINELLI IRENE 02 ATL. CALENZANO 9"9

42 BARTOLONI MARTINA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 10"0

43 TARCHI CHIARA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 10"1

44 PERITORE SARA 01 ATL. CALENZANO 10"2

45 BACCI MARTA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 10"2
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46 LIMOUNI SALWA 02 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 10"3

47 LASTINI CHIARA 02 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 10"4

48 SESTAIONI FRANCESCA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 10"4

49 MARTINELLI CLAUDIA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 10"4

50 FANTACI ALESSIA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 10"5

51 MOLINARI FRANCESCA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 10"5

52 BRACCINI ELISA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 10"5

53 BRASCHI SILVIA 01 ATL. SESTESE 10"5

54 GASPARRINI MARTINA 01 ATL. CALENZANO 10"8

55 MILANI VIRGINIA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 10"8

56 FARABULLINI ALLEGRA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 11"1

SALTO IN ALTO RAGAZZE

1 PITZIANTI DILETTA 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 1.46

2 DI BELLA SOFIA 01 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 1.34

3 BARSOTTI ASIA 01 ATL. CAMPI UNIVERSO SPORT 1.31

4 NALDI CHIARA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.28

5 PAOLI SARA 02 ATL. SESTESE 1.25

5 TORRICINI CHIARA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.25

7 BELKEZIZ MOUNIA RITA 02 ATL. SESTESE 1.25

7 SPULCIONI GIULIA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.25

9 ROMERO LUCREZIA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.25

10 MANNELLI MARGHERITA 02 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 1.20

10 GIUSTI ZOE 02 ATL. SESTESE 1.20

11 DE PALMA LETIZIA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.20

12 VILIANI CHIARA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 1.20

13 PASSALEVA DILETTA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.20

14 MUSELLA ASIA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.15

14 MARTINELLI IRENE 02 ATL. CALENZANO 1.15

16 BARRALI PRISCILLA 01 ATL. CALENZANO 1.15

16 ROSSI IRENE 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 1.15

16 CIAMBELLOTTI FRANCESCA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 1.15

19 MAGELLI TIHUN 02 ATL. SESTESE 1.15

20 DEL FURIA SARA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 1.10

20 MC GRATH NICOLE 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 1.10

22 MENICI SOFIA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.10

22 FRASCANI MICHELLE 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.10

22 MOLINARI FRANCESCA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.10

22 MARGHERITO CECILIA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.10

22 BRASCHI SARA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 1.10

27 FRANCESCHI MARIA SOLE 02 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 1.00

27 CRISCI CAMILLA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.00

27 BIANCO POLISSENA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.00

27 GOSTI CATERINA 02 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 1.00

27 PACINI CAMILLA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 1.00

27 POGGESI IRENE 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 1.00

27 MALANDRINO GIULIA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 1.00

27 SPISSU GIADA 01 ATL. SESTESE 1.00

27 CAPPAI LISA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 1.00

TARCHI CHIARA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON NC



GETTO DEL PESO RAGAZZE Iª Iiª IIIª Risult.

1 INGRETOLLI CATERINA 01 ATL. SESTESE 8.72 9.21 9.32 9.32

2 VENTURELLA CHIARA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 8.85 8.48 9.28 9.28

3 BARRALI PRISCILLA 01 ATL. CALENZANO 8.50 8.90 8.34 8.90

4 NOLASCO LYAM 01 ATL. CAMPI UNIVERSO SPORT 7.57 8.46 N 8.46

5 NOCENTINI GUENDA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 7.65 7.55 7.23 7.65

6 ALIANI LUCIA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 6.47 7.48 6.67 7.48

7 BARTOLINI ARIANNA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 7.31 7.07 7.11 7.31

8 DE PALMA LETIZIA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 7.26 7.01 6.34 7.26

9 BECAGLI ALESSIA 01 ATL. SESTESE 7.05 6.93 7.10 7.10

10 NANNELLI LISA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 7.09 6.80 6.80 7.09

11 ALIANI IRENE 02 ATL. CALENZANO 6.46 5.93 7.07 7.07

12 POGGESI IRENE 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 6.75 6.75 7.04 7.04

13 CARLI MARZIA 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 6.93 N 5.15 6.93

14 MANNIN REBECCA 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI N 6.87 6.48 6.87

15 BACCI MARTA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 5.88 5.82 6.81 6.81

16 GASPARRINI MARTINA 01 ATL. CALENZANO 6.77 6.67 6.73 6.77

17 TORRINI COSTANZA 01 ATL. CALENZANO 6.68 5.75 5.65 6.68

18 TRALLORI CHIARA 02 ATL. SESTESE 6.68 5.31 5.41 6.68

19 MAGELLI TIHUN 02 ATL. SESTESE 6.57 6.11 6.35 6.57

20 FABRIZZI CHIARA 01 ATL. CAMPI UNIVERSO SPORT 6.55 6.38 5.73 6.55

21 MASCIELLO AURORA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 6.26 6.26 6.54 6.54

22 GELLI ELENA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 6.50 5.97 6.08 6.50

23 RICCI LARA 00 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 5.81 6.12 6.28 6.28

24 FANTACI ALESSIA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 6.13 5.63 6.20 6.20

25 BRASCHI SILVIA 01 ATL. SESTESE 5.93 5.87 5.72 5.93

26 BARTOLONI MARTINA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 5.60 5.64 5.33 5.64

27 IENCO MARIA ELETTRA 01 ATL. SESTESE 5.43 5.00 5.25 5.43

28 CACCIARELLI SOFIA 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI N 4.82 5.36 5.36

29 FARABULLINI ALLEGRA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 4.03 4.47 5.08 5.08

30 NEPOTU LIDIA 02 ATL. CAMPI UNIVERSO SPORT 4.28 4.84 4.17 4.84

31 MARTINELLI CLAUDIA 01 ATL. CALENZANO 4.54 3.45 4.43 4.54

32 MILANI VIRGINIA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 4.50 4.29 3.82 4.50

METRI 1000 RAGAZZE

1 PASSALEVA DILETTA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'26"8

2 SANGALLI EMMA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'29"3

3 BIGI MARGHERITA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'31"1

4 NOCENTINI GUENDA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'40"6

5 UNGAR CARLOTTA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'43"4

6 MARTINI ELISA 01 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'43"5

7 MARGHERITO CECILIA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'45"5

8 GIACHI ANNA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 3'45"7

9 NUTINI ALICE 02 ATL. CALENZANO 3'49"2

10 ALIANI IRENE 02 ATL. CALENZANO 3'55"4

11 MASCIELLO AURORA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'55"9

12 FRANCESCHI MARIA SOLE 02 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 3'56"2

13 PACINI CAMILLA 02 ATL. FIRENZE MARATHON 3'56"9

14 ALIANI LUCIA 02 ATL. CALENZANO 4'03"2



15 TRALLORI CHIARA 02 ATL. SESTESE 4'05"9

16 SESTAIONI FRANCESCA 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 4'08"8

17 ROSSI IRENE 01 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 4'09"4

18 GOSTI CATERINA 02 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO 4'10"1

19 PERITORE SARA 01 ATL. CALENZANO 4'10"5

20 CARLI MARZIA 01 TOSCANA ATLETICA EMPOLI 4'11"4

21 TRENTANOVE GRETA 02 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 4'14"7

22 LASTINI CHIARA 02 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 4'30"6

23 IENCO MARIA ELETTRA 01 ATL. SESTESE 4'31"8

24 LIMOUNI SALWA 02 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 4'42"9


